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1. PRAYERS 
 
To be read by the Elected Member for East End. 

 
2. ADMINISTRATION OF OATHS OR AFFIRMATIONS 

(i) Oaths of Affirmation and Due Execution (to be administered by the Clerk) 
By Mr. Stran Ashton Bodden, the Acting Honourable Deputy Governor, responsible for the 
Portfolio of the Civil Service to be the Temporary ex officio Member of the Legislative 
Assembly. 

 
(ii) Oaths of Allegiance and Due Execution (to be administered by the Clerk) 

By Ms. Dawn Lewis, the Acting Honourable Attorney General, responsible for the Portfolio 
of Legal Affairs to be the Temporary ex officio Member of the Legislative Assembly. 
 

 3. READING BY THE HONOURABLE SPEAKER OF MESSAGES AND  
ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

4. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS 

5. PRESENTATION OF PAPERS AND OF REPORTS 

(i) Office of the Auditor General Cayman Islands – Government’s Use of Consultants 
and Temporary Staff – February 2018 
 
To be laid on the Table by the Honourable Leader of the Opposition, the Elected Member 
for North Side, Chairman of the Standing Public Accounts Committee. 

(ii) Report of the Standing Public Accounts Committee on the Report of the 
Government’s Use of Consultants and Temporary Staff – February 2018 
 
To be laid on the Table by the Honourable Leader of the Opposition, the Elected Member 
for North Side, Chairman of the Standing Public Accounts Committee. 

(iii) Report of the Standing Public Accounts Committee on the Report of the Information 
and Communications Technology Authority 2015/2016 Accounts 
 
To be laid on the Table by the Honourable Leader of the Opposition, the Elected Member 
for North Side, Chairman of the Standing Public Accounts Committee. 

6. QUESTIONS TO HONOURABLE MINISTERS AND MEMBERS OF THE CABINET 
  

The Elected Member for George Town Central to ask the Honourable Minister of District 
Administration, Tourism and Transport 

No. 35:  Can the Honourable Minister say if there is a moratorium on the issuing of taxi, 
tour, or bus operator licences, and, if so, why? 

The Elected Member for George Town Central to ask the Honourable Minister of Human 
Resources, Immigration and Community Affairs 

No. 36:  Can the Honourable Minister say why does a visiting person with musical talent 
have to get an endorsement from the Music Association in order to have their work permit 
approved? 
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7. STATEMENTS BY HONOURABLE MINISTERS AND MEMBERS OF THE CABINET 
 
8. PERSONAL EXPLANATIONS 

9. OBITUARY AND OTHER CEREMONIAL SPEECHES 

10. RAISING OF MATTERS OF PRIVILEGES 
 
11. OTHER BUSINESS 
 
  Private Members’ Motions: 
 

• Private Member’s Motion No. 6/2017-2018 
Motion to Extend the Hague Intercountry Adoption Convention to the Cayman 
Islands 
 
To be moved by the Elected Member for Bodden Town West and seconded by the 
Elected Member for Savannah. 

  
12. GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

Bills: 
    Second Readings 

(1) The Supplementary Appropriation (January 2018 to December 2018) Bill, 2018 
(continuation of Second  Reading debate) 

(2) The Cadet Corps (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2018 
(3) The Roads (Naming and Numbering) (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
 

       Committee on Bills 
(4) The Immigration (Transition) Bill, 2018 
(5) The Customs and Border Control Bill, 2018 
(6) The Advance Passenger Information (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(7) The Formal Validity of Wills (Persons Dying Abroad) Bill, 2018 
(8) The Companies (Amendment) Bill, 2018  
(9) The Non-Profit Organizations (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(10) The Banks and Trust Companies (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(11) The Limited Liability Partnership (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(12) The Stamp Duty (Amendment) Bill, 2018 

 
              Report on Bills 

(13) The Immigration (Transition) Bill, 2018 
(14) The Customs and Border Control Bill, 2018 
(15) The Advance Passenger Information (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(16) The Formal Validity of Wills (Persons Dying Abroad) Bill, 2018 
(17) The Companies (Amendment) Bill, 2018  
(18) The Non-Profit Organizations (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(19) The Banks and Trust Companies (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(20) The Cadet Corps (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2018 
(21) The Roads (Naming and Numbering) (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(22) The Limited Liability Partnership (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(23) The Stamp Duty (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
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Third Readings 

(24) The Immigration (Transition) Bill, 2018 
(25) The Customs and Border Control Bill, 2018 
(26) The Advance Passenger Information (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(27) The Formal Validity of Wills (Persons Dying Abroad) Bill, 2018 
(28) The Companies (Amendment) Bill, 2018  
(29) The Non-Profit Organizations (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(30) The Banks and Trust Companies (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(31) The Cadet Corps (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2018 
(32) The Roads (Naming and Numbering) (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(33) The Limited Liability Partnership (Amendment) Bill, 2018 
(34) The Stamp Duty (Amendment) Bill, 2018 

 
 
13. ADJOURNMENT   
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